

even better

King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity Challenge Event Terms and Conditions

Thank you for supporting King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity.

To participate in a run, cycle, or other challenge event, you must agree to the terms and conditions below. These terms form the fundraising agreement between you and King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity. We recommend keeping a copy for your records.

Your Event Participation

- You understand that the event is organised by a third party ("Event Organiser") and not by King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity. It is your responsibility to read and comply with any terms and conditions issued by the Event Organiser.
- You confirm that you are medically fit to participate and do so at your own risk. King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity is not responsible for any injury or illness resulting from your participation.
- You understand that any registration fee is non-refundable and does not contribute toward your fundraising target.
- If applying for a charity place, you acknowledge that King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity will notify the Event Organiser of your participation and share limited personal details to facilitate your registration. If additional steps are required to secure your place, it is your responsibility to complete them.
- If you are unable to take part in the event for any reason, including illness or injury, you will inform King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity as soon as possible. You understand that an alternative event place is not guaranteed.

Fundraising

- If you have accepted a charity place from King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity, you will aim to meet the specified fundraising target. You understand that Gift Aid does not count toward your fundraising target.
- Gift Aid supports King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity's full range of services for patients, staff and families across Barking, Havering & Redbridge University Hospitals NHS Trust.
- Sponsorship donations are considered contributions to King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity and are non-refundable, even if you withdraw from the event.
- If you have accepted a charity place, all fundraising related to this event must go exclusively to King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity.
- All donations must be forwarded to King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity no later than four weeks after the event.

King George and Queen's Hospitals Charity Queen's Hospital, Rom Valley Way, Romford, RM7 0AG www.supportyourhospital.org Charity number: 1059455



even better.

Photography & Media

- You understand that event photography may take place and grant permission for King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity to use images of your participation in marketing materials, including online and print promotions for future events.
- If you prefer not to have your photographs used, please notify the King George & Queen's Hospitals Charity fundraising team as soon as possible.

For any queries, contact us at bhrut.charity@nhs.net or call 01708 504335